

## ORDER NO. DGHRD/ADC-JC/115/2022 DATE:01.08.2022

The following transfer and posting in the grade of Additional/Joint Commissioner is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders-

SI. No.	Batch / Emp. ID	Name of the Officer (Shri)	From	То
1	2009/ 3870	Gaurav Chandel, ADC	CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone (Commissionerate, Allahabad)	Customs (P) Commissionerate, Lucknow

This issues with the approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow and the Chief Commissioner, Custom(Prev.), Patna Zone, Patna.

C. No. GCCO/II/3/21/2022-ADMN

Date: 03.08.2022

Joint Commissioner

(Neha Lal)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The P.S. to Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow.
- 2. The Commissioner, Customs (P) Lucknow.
- 3. The Additional Director General (HRM-II), DGHRD, New Delhi.
- 4. The Pr. Commissioner / Commissioner, CGST & CX, Allahabad.
- 5. The Under Secretary (Ad.II), Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs, North Block, New Delhi.
- 6. The CAO, CGST, Lucknow / Varanasi
- 7. The PAO, CBIC, Lucknow / Allahabad.
- 8. Officer concerned
- 9. Notice Board / Guard file.